

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	259	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Agreement 20 the Change Consulting - Community Student Services Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/10/2021				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	6/9/2	2021			Final action:	6/9/2021	
Enactment date:	6/9/2	2021			Enactment #:	21-0965	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Be the Change Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide District summer staff a boot camp series of trainings, as described in Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of May 4, 2021 through June 4, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 21-1259 Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 - Be the Change Consulting - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	mart	tha.pena@	ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Act	ion	Result
6/9/2021	1	Board o	f Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by th	e Boa	rd of Edu	cation of a l	Profes	sional Services A	greement 2020-2021 between the Dist	rict and Be th

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Be the Change Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide District summer staff a boot camp series of trainings, as described in Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of May 4, 2021 through June 4, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.